3. Beneficiary Bank Branch Name and Address 

Canara Bank, Shivmandir Branch & 
Kadamtala , Siliguri. 

4. Beneficiary Bank Branch IFSC CNRB0019716 

Bidder will have facility to deposit the bid security & tender fee (cost of bid documents) of Rs. 11,800/- 
(Rupees Eleven thousand eight hundred Only), through online payment methods such as NEFT/RTGS 
in account of [NHIDCL RO Siliguri] as mentioned as cost of bidding document. 

For further details and step by step process regarding e-BG and online payment, NHIDCL Office Order 
516 dated 22nd March 2023 available on NHIDCL Website.